
2013 MSHSL Section 7AA Championships Boys 
Cloquet Country Club      Oct. 24, 2013 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Cloquet                  61    2    4    6   23   26   83   91  16:49.2  1:03.5 
  2 Chisago Lakes            86    1   16   17   24   28   29   33  16:56.3  1:15.2 
  3 Andover Hs              109    5   13   14   25   52   60   61  17:08.9  1:28.7 
  4 Forest Lake             148   19   21   27   40   41   43   84  17:27.0  0:55.0 
  5 Elk River High School   157    8   20   22   50   57   62   63  17:28.4  1:36.6 
  6 Duluth East             161    9   31   35   39   47   53   56  17:37.8  1:14.9 
  7 Grand Rapids High       193   18   38   42   46   49   75   97  17:45.2  1:04.1 
  8 Cambridge-Isanti        199   30   34   36   45   54   82   85  17:53.0  0:34.6 
  9 Big Lake                238    3   44   51   66   74   81   96  17:57.9  2:26.4 
 10 Hermantown              276   10   55   64   68   79   80   95  18:14.0  2:10.5 
 11 St. Francis High Scho   284    7   37   70   77   93            18:18.7  2:42.3 
 12 Zimmerman               289   11   12   76   87  103  108  109  18:24.1  3:34.4 
 13 Princeton High School   343   58   59   67   71   88  105  107  18:40.4  0:51.5 
 14 Hibbing                 345   15   48   86   92  104  106       18:47.3  3:36.9 
 15 North Branch High       362   32   69   78   89   94   99  102  18:49.0  1:43.7 
 16 Duluth Denfeld          398   65   72   73   90   98  100  101  19:00.7  1:02.8 
 
1. Cloquet 
    2  Dylan Marvel, 12           16:20.1   
    4  Isaac Boedigheimer, 9      16:29.0   
    6  Jace Anderson, 12          16:40.9   
   23  Conner Denman, 9           17:12.1   
   26  John Waltjer, 9            17:23.6   
   83  Nick Tomhave, 12           19:04.7   
   91  Rand Bieri, 11             19:17.4   
Total Time = 1:24:05.7     Total Places = 61 
 
2. Chisago Lakes 
    1  Andy Magnuson, 12          16:11.8   
   16  Zac West, 11               16:53.6   
   17  Carson Velaski, 12         16:56.5   
   24  Nick Bartz, 10             17:12.6   
   28  Jake Schwelling, 11        17:27.0   
   29  Simon Eddy, 12             17:36.8   
   33  Quinton Lee, 11            17:47.1   
Total Time = 1:24:41.5     Total Places = 86 
 
3. Andover Hs 
    5  Chris Meadow, 12           16:36.3   
   13  Alec Lorimer, 10           16:49.0   
   14  Nathan Engstrom, 11        16:50.6   
   25  Lucas Olson, 10            17:23.6   
   52  Simeon Toronto, 12         18:05.0   
   60  Ian Mead, 11               18:26.4   
   61  John Pahr, 11              18:26.5   
Total Time = 1:25:44.5     Total Places = 109 
 
4. Forest Lake 
   19  Quinn Duffy, 11            16:58.2   
   21  Chris Delgado, 11          17:05.6   
   27  Leo Hipp, 11               17:24.7   
   40  Tommy Babcock, 10          17:53.1   
   41  Riley Schilling, 11        17:53.2   
   43  John Reiling, 11           17:57.0   
   84  Davis Long, 10             19:06.4   
Total Time = 1:27:14.8     Total Places = 148 
 
5. Elk River High School 
    8  Lucas Trapp, 10            16:44.3   
   20  Zach Glasgow, 11           17:04.0   
   22  Breck Hickman, 12          17:09.1   
   50  Corey Warner, 10           18:03.3   
   57  Jeremy Hanson, 12          18:20.9   
   62  Tyler Hudson, 10           18:27.7   
   63  Payton Holmes, 10          18:29.0   
Total Time = 1:27:21.6     Total Places = 157 
 
6. Duluth East 
    9  Keaton Long, 11            16:45.6   
   31  Henry French, 11           17:41.7   
   35  Beau Holappa, 11           17:48.5   
   39  Jackson Churchill, 10      17:52.6   
   47  Kendall Hilll, 10          18:00.5   
   53  Charlie Bray, 12           18:08.6   
   56  Samuel Hayden, 11          18:17.0   
Total Time = 1:28:08.9     Total Places = 161 

 
7. Grand Rapids High 
   18  Jake Avenson, 12           16:57.9   
   38  Jared Franzone, 12         17:50.4   
   42  Jason Bibeau, 12           17:55.2   
   46  Hans Viren, 11             18:00.1   
   49  Eddie Cease, 10            18:02.0   
   75  Vasak Cervenka, 9          18:49.6   
   97  Patrick Gibeau, 10         19:35.7   
Total Time = 1:28:45.6     Total Places = 193 
 
8. Cambridge-Isanti 
   30  Henry Boettcher, 11        17:36.9   
   34  Nick Marshall, 10          17:48.1   
   36  Paul Elmstrand, 11         17:48.9   
   45  Paden Hallman, 10          17:59.4   
   54  Nate Wallman, 11           18:11.5   
   82  Tyler Magnuson, 10         19:02.0   
   85  Ray Abraham, 10            19:08.3   
Total Time = 1:29:24.8     Total Places = 199 
 
9. Big Lake 
    3  Nathaniel Souher, 11       16:22.3   
   44  Logan Engberg, 11          17:59.1   
   51  Jacob Block, 11            18:03.9   
   66  Matthew Trutna, 8          18:35.1   
   74  Alex Sanford, 9            18:48.7   
   81  Cory Gease, 12             19:01.8   
   96  Logan Nagorski, 7          19:33.6   
Total Time = 1:29:49.1     Total Places = 238 
 
10. Hermantown 
   10  Ryan Kero, 11              16:46.4   
   55  Nolan Juusola, 11          18:15.9   
   64  Nathan Bich, 9             18:34.6   
   68  Auggie Gow, 8              18:36.2   
   79  Brendan Baker, 10          18:56.9   
   80  Mark Monte, 8              18:59.2   
   95  Jason Mozol, 12            19:30.5   
Total Time = 1:31:10.0     Total Places = 276 
 
11. St. Francis High Scho 
    7  Grant Olsen, 12            16:44.1   
   37  Grant Sparstad, 11         17:49.3   
   70  Ajay Bremen, 12            18:39.3   
   77  Grant Fleagle, 12          18:54.2   
   93  Conor Sullivan, 9          19:26.4   
Total Time = 1:31:33.3     Total Places = 284 
 
12. Zimmerman 
   11  Connor Gagne, 10           16:47.0   
   12  Jordan Jeandron, 10        16:48.9   
   76  Mitch Gagne, 12            18:49.7   
   87  Chase Laxdal, 10           19:13.3   
  103  Jacob Gagne, 8             20:21.4   
  108  Michael Hoheisel, 10       22:14.0   
  109  Alex Karnes, 9             24:02.2   
Total Time = 1:32:00.3     Total Places = 289 



13. Princeton High School 
   58  Nick Langenfeld, 12        18:22.2   
   59  Michael Huebsch, 12        18:25.7   
   67  Josh Cassiday, 9           18:35.8   
   71  Brendan Carlson, 12        18:44.6   
   88  Nikita Pelletier, 12       19:13.7   
  105  Tucker Bell, 10            21:19.2   
  107  Jordan Smith, 11           21:51.4   
Total Time = 1:33:22.0     Total Places = 343 
 
14. Hibbing 
   15  Wil Maki, 12               16:53.0   
   48  Andy Rudberg, 12           18:00.9   
   86  Ben Ray, 8                 19:12.4   
   92  Josh Kemp, 8               19:20.1   
  104  Andrew Cook, 8             20:29.9   
  106  Morgan Fuenffinger, 9      21:45.3   
Total Time = 1:33:56.3     Total Places = 345 
 

15. North Branch High 
   32  Kyle Granger, 12           17:45.6   
   69  Scott Ramberg, 10          18:37.5   
   78  Noah Hubbard, 12           18:56.3   
   89  Cole Willis, 11            19:16.0   
   94  Hector Rosales, 12         19:29.3   
   99  Alex Fitcha, 12            19:56.1   
  102  Joel Moore, 11             20:13.8   
Total Time = 1:34:04.7     Total Places = 362 
 
16. Duluth Denfeld 
   65  Nolan Wayne, 11            18:34.7   
   72  Erick Mayville, 11         18:46.5   
   73  Dawkin Erceg, 10           18:48.1   
   90  Michael Smith, 11          19:16.3   
   98  Jacob Spehar, 11           19:37.5   
  100  Derek Huston, 10           20:03.2   
  101  James Powe, 10             20:07.8   
Total Time = 1:35:03.1     Total Places = 398 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Andy Magnuson, 12          16:11.8    Chisago Lakes         
    2     2  Dylan Marvel, 12           16:20.1    Cloquet               
    3     3  Nathaniel Souher, 11       16:22.3    Big Lake              
    4     4  Isaac Boedigheimer, 9      16:29.0    Cloquet               
    5     5  Chris Meadow, 12           16:36.3    Andover Hs            
    6     6  Jace Anderson, 12          16:40.9    Cloquet               
    7     7  Grant Olsen, 12            16:44.1    St. Francis High Scho  
    8     8  Lucas Trapp, 10            16:44.3    Elk River High School  
    9     9  Keaton Long, 11            16:45.6    Duluth East           
   10    10  Ryan Kero, 11              16:46.4    Hermantown            
   11    11  Connor Gagne, 10           16:47.0    Zimmerman             
   12    12  Jordan Jeandron, 10        16:48.9    Zimmerman             
   13    13  Alec Lorimer, 10           16:49.0    Andover Hs            
   14    14  Nathan Engstrom, 11        16:50.6    Andover Hs            
   15    15  Wil Maki, 12               16:53.0    Hibbing               
   16    16  Zac West, 11               16:53.6    Chisago Lakes         
   17    17  Carson Velaski, 12         16:56.5    Chisago Lakes         
   18    18  Jake Avenson, 12           16:57.9    Grand Rapids High     
   19    19  Quinn Duffy, 11            16:58.2    Forest Lake           
   20    20  Zach Glasgow, 11           17:04.0    Elk River High School  
   21    21  Chris Delgado, 11          17:05.6    Forest Lake           
   22    22  Breck Hickman, 12          17:09.1    Elk River High School  
   23    23  Conner Denman, 9           17:12.1    Cloquet               
   24    24  Nick Bartz, 10             17:12.6    Chisago Lakes         
   25    25  Lucas Olson, 10            17:23.6    Andover Hs            
   26    26  John Waltjer, 9            17:23.6    Cloquet               
   27    27  Leo Hipp, 11               17:24.7    Forest Lake           
   28    28  Jake Schwelling, 11        17:27.0    Chisago Lakes         
   29    29  Simon Eddy, 12             17:36.8    Chisago Lakes         
   30    30  Henry Boettcher, 11        17:36.9    Cambridge-Isanti      
   31    31  Henry French, 11           17:41.7    Duluth East           
   32    32  Kyle Granger, 12           17:45.6    North Branch High     
   33    33  Quinton Lee, 11            17:47.1    Chisago Lakes         
   34    34  Nick Marshall, 10          17:48.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   35    35  Beau Holappa, 11           17:48.5    Duluth East           
   36    36  Paul Elmstrand, 11         17:48.9    Cambridge-Isanti      
   37    37  Grant Sparstad, 11         17:49.3    St. Francis High Scho  
   38    38  Jared Franzone, 12         17:50.4    Grand Rapids High     
   39    39  Jackson Churchill, 10      17:52.6    Duluth East           
   40    40  Tommy Babcock, 10          17:53.1    Forest Lake           
   41    41  Riley Schilling, 11        17:53.2    Forest Lake           
   42    42  Jason Bibeau, 12           17:55.2    Grand Rapids High     
   43    43  John Reiling, 11           17:57.0    Forest Lake           
   44    44  Logan Engberg, 11          17:59.1    Big Lake              
   45    45  Paden Hallman, 10          17:59.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   46    46  Hans Viren, 11             18:00.1    Grand Rapids High     
   47    47  Kendall Hilll, 10          18:00.5    Duluth East           
   48    48  Andy Rudberg, 12           18:00.9    Hibbing               
   49    49  Eddie Cease, 10            18:02.0    Grand Rapids High     
   50    50  Corey Warner, 10           18:03.3    Elk River High School  
   51    51  Jacob Block, 11            18:03.9    Big Lake              
   52    52  Simeon Toronto, 12         18:05.0    Andover Hs            
   53    53  Charlie Bray, 12           18:08.6    Duluth East           
   54    54  Nate Wallman, 11           18:11.5    Cambridge-Isanti      
   55    55  Nolan Juusola, 11          18:15.9    Hermantown            
   56    56  Samuel Hayden, 11          18:17.0    Duluth East           
   57    57  Jeremy Hanson, 12          18:20.9    Elk River High School  
   58    58  Nick Langenfeld, 12        18:22.2    Princeton High School  
   59    59  Michael Huebsch, 12        18:25.7    Princeton High School  
   60    60  Ian Mead, 11               18:26.4    Andover Hs            



   61    61  John Pahr, 11              18:26.5    Andover Hs            
   62    62  Tyler Hudson, 10           18:27.7    Elk River High School  
   63    63  Payton Holmes, 10          18:29.0    Elk River High School  
   64    64  Nathan Bich, 9             18:34.6    Hermantown            
   65    65  Nolan Wayne, 11            18:34.7    Duluth Denfeld        
   66    66  Matthew Trutna, 8          18:35.1    Big Lake              
   67    67  Josh Cassiday, 9           18:35.8    Princeton High School  
   68    68  Auggie Gow, 8              18:36.2    Hermantown            
   69    69  Scott Ramberg, 10          18:37.5    North Branch High     
   70    70  Ajay Bremen, 12            18:39.3    St. Francis High Scho  
   71    71  Brendan Carlson, 12        18:44.6    Princeton High School  
   72    72  Erick Mayville, 11         18:46.5    Duluth Denfeld        
   73    73  Dawkin Erceg, 10           18:48.1    Duluth Denfeld        
   74    74  Alex Sanford, 9            18:48.7    Big Lake              
   75    75  Vasak Cervenka, 9          18:49.6    Grand Rapids High     
   76    76  Mitch Gagne, 12            18:49.7    Zimmerman             
   77    77  Grant Fleagle, 12          18:54.2    St. Francis High Scho  
   78    78  Noah Hubbard, 12           18:56.3    North Branch High     
   79    79  Brendan Baker, 10          18:56.9    Hermantown            
   80    80  Mark Monte, 8              18:59.2    Hermantown            
   81    81  Cory Gease, 12             19:01.8    Big Lake              
   82    82  Tyler Magnuson, 10         19:02.0    Cambridge-Isanti      
   83    83  Nick Tomhave, 12           19:04.7    Cloquet               
   84    84  Davis Long, 10             19:06.4    Forest Lake           
   85    85  Ray Abraham, 10            19:08.3    Cambridge-Isanti      
   86    86  Ben Ray, 8                 19:12.4    Hibbing               
   87    87  Chase Laxdal, 10           19:13.3    Zimmerman             
   88    88  Nikita Pelletier, 12       19:13.7    Princeton High School  
   89    89  Cole Willis, 11            19:16.0    North Branch High     
   90    90  Michael Smith, 11          19:16.3    Duluth Denfeld        
   91    91  Rand Bieri, 11             19:17.4    Cloquet               
   92    92  Josh Kemp, 8               19:20.1    Hibbing               
   93    93  Conor Sullivan, 9          19:26.4    St. Francis High Scho  
   94    94  Hector Rosales, 12         19:29.3    North Branch High     
   95    95  Jason Mozol, 12            19:30.5    Hermantown            
   96    96  Logan Nagorski, 7          19:33.6    Big Lake              
   97    97  Patrick Gibeau, 10         19:35.7    Grand Rapids High     
   98    98  Jacob Spehar, 11           19:37.5    Duluth Denfeld        
   99    99  Alex Fitcha, 12            19:56.1    North Branch High     
  100   100  Derek Huston, 10           20:03.2    Duluth Denfeld        
  101   101  James Powe, 10             20:07.8    Duluth Denfeld        
  102   102  Joel Moore, 11             20:13.8    North Branch High     
  103   103  Jacob Gagne, 8             20:21.4    Zimmerman             
  104   104  Andrew Cook, 8             20:29.9    Hibbing               
  105   105  Tucker Bell, 10            21:19.2    Princeton High School  
  106   106  Morgan Fuenffinger, 9      21:45.3    Hibbing               
  107   107  Jordan Smith, 11           21:51.4    Princeton High School  
  108   108  Michael Hoheisel, 10       22:14.0    Zimmerman             
  109   109  Alex Karnes, 9             24:02.2    Zimmerman 
 


